
MLWGS Fee Schedule FY '20
No Change 
(Blank) Increase Decrease

NOTE: Prices for work/lab books reflect an added 10% for S&H New Fee Deleted from '19
Student Fees: Required Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12
Activities $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00
PSAT (Subject to change) $16.00 $16.00
Class Dues $10.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Diploma Cover/Inserts/Cap/Gown $40.00
Total Amount Due $21.00 $47.00 $47.00 $71.00

Student Fees: Optional-(Students may purchase at cost to keep as personal reference)
Language Arts-English/Social Studies
Rules for Writers with workbook-English (2001) $27.00
Vocabulary Workshop-English (2001, 2031, 2051) $10.49 $10.49 $10.49
Students Guide to History-Global Studies (1001) $45.00
Total Amount Due $82.49 $10.49 $10.49

Course Fees-Materials/Workbooks
Dual Enrollment Courses $20/credit hour Dual Enrollment Fee
Applications of Contemporary Discrete Mathematics $60.00
Business Calculus & Math Applications for Business $120.00
History of Mathematics $60.00
Calculus with Analytic Geometry I $80.00
Calculus II $80.00
Theory of Probability, Statistics, and Research $140.00
Advanced Modeling Applications with Calculus $60.00
Multivariable Calculus $80.00
Introduction to Math Reasoning & Linear Algebra $120.00
Introduction to Programming $120.00
Topics in Technology Applications $120.00
Biopsychology $60.00
Introduction to Engineering $80.00
Photography $60.00
Integrated Music Theory I and II $120.00
Survey of World Art I and Survey of World Art II $160.00
Film Studies $80.00
Gender, Politics, and Consumerism in a Global Context $120.00
Western World Religions & Eastern World Religions $120.00
Internationa Studies $60.00
Senior Seminar/Mentorship N/A
Science Lab Fees Lab Fee Lab Book
A.P. Biology (4103) $25.00
A.P. Chemistry (4203) $15.00



A.P. Physics (4303) $15.00
Anatomy (4156) $20.00
Astronomy (4556) $10.00
Biology (4001) $8.00
Biopsychology (4283) Dual PSYC 401 (3 credits) $10.00
Chemistry (4032) $8.00
Engineering (4404) $15.00
A.P. Environmental Science (4503) $20.00
Genetics (4293) $20.00
Meteorology (4216) $10.00
Physics (4051) $8.00
*Fine Arts Lab Fee Workbook
AP Music Theory (7302) $69.00
Art I, II (7101, 7111) $30.00
Art III (7121) $35.00
Art IV-V, A.P. Art, Independent Art (7142, 7151,) $50.00
Digital Art (7901) $30.00
Photography- ( PHTO 491 3 credits) (7819) $25.00
Photography- Commercial (7851) $25.00
Chorus (7351) $10.00
Jazz I, II, Improv (7421,7451,7431) $10.00
Orchestra (7401) $10.00
Social Studies Lab Fee Workbook
A.P. Economics-Workbooks (2) $70.00
A.P. Human Geography (1153) online site license $65.00
International Languages-Optional Lab Fee Workbook

(***Students in sequential courses purchase the workbook for the level for which they are enrolling.  If students write in the 
workbook they must buy the workbook.)
French I (5101) $17.00
French II (5111) $17.00
French III (5133) $17.00
French IV (5131) $33.00
French Pre-AP Workbook $57.00
French AP Workbook $53.00
German I (5201) $10.50
German II (5211) $10.50
German III (5221) $10.50
German IV $17.60
Pre-AP Workbook (5231) $16.00
Italian I (ITAL 101 4 credits) Workbook (5801) $22.00
Italian II (5811) $0.00
Japanese I Workbook (5601) $33.00
Latin I (5301) $22.00



Latin II (5311) Incoming freshman only $22.00
Spanish I (5401) $20.00
Spanish II (5421) $20.00
Spanish III (5431) $20.00
Spanish Pre-AP (5435) Workbook 1 $57.00
Spanish AP Language (5453) $71.50
Spanish AP Literature (5463) $83.00
Mathematics Lab Fee Workbook
AP Calculus BC (3113) $18.00
AP Calculus AB (3103) $18.00
Adv. Math Modeling (3204) (MATH 327 3 credits) $30.00
Economics and Personal Finance
Economics and Personal Finance (Industry Cert Exam Fee) $12.00
Senior Seminars Lab Fee Workbook
9101 Digital Video (312) $20.00
Laboratory Techniques for the 21st Century $20.00
9115 Photojournalism (345) $25.00
Music Production and Recording $50.00
Revival and Revolution in Southern Africa $50.00
9131 Sabermetrics and the History of Baseball $40.00
American Dream in Film and Literature $20.00
Optional Fees
Parking Fee $50.00
Drivers Education $200.00 Based on locality and subject to change
Drivers Education Workbook $3.00
Yearbook To be announced
Class Ring Per options
Advanced Placement Test To be announced
Supply List
TI-83 or TI-84 Model Calculator
*Fine Arts-Students that choose to do projects that require materials beyond the course requirement will need to
pay for the cost of those materials plus any shipping and handling charges.

Overall change in fee structure Lab Fee Workbook Dual Enrollment
FY20 $994.00 $804.60 $1,900.00
FY19 $931.00 $541.00 $1,900.00
FY18 $939.00 $511.90 $980.00


